
2018-19  Early Childhood Special Educators /Benton-Stearns Ed District  

ROCORI -  District Education Facility   685-4035 

Julie Braegelman  685-8631  ext 5177   ECSE     braegelmannj@rocori.k12.mn.us 

Angie Terwey    685-8631  Ext 5114   Sp/Lang terweya@rocori.k12.mn.us 

 

Foley - Elementary School  968-7286 

Kathi Sims  968-8527    ECSE         ksims@apps,isd51.org 

Jenny Santema  968-6150  ECSE         jsantema@apps.isd51.org 

Sandy Kiekow    968-6174  ECSE  skiekow@apps.isd51.org 

Laura VanDenheuvel 968-8555  Sp/Lang ECSE     lvandenheuvel@apps.isd51.org 

 

Holdingford -  Elementary School    746-2221 

Lynn Stanoch  746-4399  ECSE        lynn.stanoch@isd738.org 

Julie Primus  746-4431  Sp/Lang      julie.primus@isd738.org 

 

Kimball -  Elementary School     398-5425 

Jenni Wheeler  398-7700  ext  2704 ECSE    Jennifer.wheeler@kimball.k12.mn.us  

Linda Neubauer   398-7700  ext 2401            Sp/Lang ECSE  linda.neubauer@kimball.k12.mn.us 

 

Sartell - District Service Center    656-3701 

Kris Nemanich      656-3701  ext. 1234  ECSE      nemanichkris@sartell.k12.mn.us 

Kelly Hansen      656-3701  ext. 1231  ECSE      Kelly.hansen@sartell.k12.mn.us 

Mary Pierce-Slocum  656-3701 ext. 1232  ECSE       mary.pierceslocum @sartell.k12.mn.us 

Heidi Webster            656-3763 ext. 1204                   Speech/ECSE      heidi.webster@sartell.k12.mn.us  

Heidi Schmidt  656-3763 ext. 1202                    Speech/ECSE       Heidi.schmidt@sartell.k12.mn.us  
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Sauk Rapids -  Hillside Early Childhood Center    255-8910 

Louise Ziegler  258-1161 – office                          ECSE        louise.ziegler@isd47.org 

RaeAnn Vangen-Weeks 258-1108  office          ECSE         raeann.vangen-weeks@isd47.org                                                  

Theresa Ziebarth-Mortiz 258-1160- office     ECSE   theresa.ziebarth-mortiz@isd47.org   

Darcee Lutz  258-1039   ECSE- Rice     darcee.lutz@isd47.org   

Joy Eggert  258-1039        ECSE – Rice     joy.eggert@isd47.org  

Adrianna Evers  258-1161   ECSE adrianna.evers@isd47.org 

Karen Cash  258-1162  SP/Lang ECSE    karen.cash@isd47.org 

Jessica Markgraf  258-1162  Sp/Lang/ECSE        jessica.markgraf@isd47.org 

Carrie Zack  258-1037  SP/Lang – Rice    carrie.zack@isd47.org 

Rachel Burg                          258-                                        SP/Lang                  rachel.burg@isd47.org  

 

Early Intervention  (0-3) – Benton-Stearns Ed District       Main line:  252-8427 

(Servicing all six districts – home based 0-3 year olds) 

Teri Roob (SLP)   257-7374    troob@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Jessie  Zack (SLP)  257-7341    jzack@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Becky Wenner   257-7382   bwenner@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Joy Olson   257-7349   jolson@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Joyce Erdman   257-7360    jerdman@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Jeni Kiley            257-7375   jkiley@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Amy Feddema   257-7359  afeddema@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Lisa Dingmann  257-7361    ldingmann@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us 

Kathy Kjolhaug   257-7362 kkjolhaug@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us.us 

Sue Currens (Supervisor)  257-7350    scurrens@bentonstearns.k12.mn.us  
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